(a)  For purposes of this section, “21st Century Energy System Decision” means commission Decision 12-12-031
(December 20, 2012), Decision Granting Authority to Enter Into a Research and Development Agreement with Lawrence
Livermore National Laboratory for 21st Century Energy Systems and for costs up to one hundred fifty-two million one hundred
ninety thousand dollars ($152,190,000) or any subsequent decision in Application 11-07-008 (July 18, 2011), Application of Pacific
Gas and Electric Company (U39M), San Diego Gas and Electric Company (U902E), and Southern California Edison Company
(U338E) for Authority to Increase Electric Rates and Charges to Recover Costs of Research and Development Agreement with

[...]

any expense for research and development projects that are not for purposes of cyber security and grid integration. Total funding
for research and development projects for purposes of cyber security and grid integration pursuant to the 21st Century Energy
System Decision shall not exceed thirty-five million dollars ($35,000,000). All cyber security and grid integration research and
development projects shall be concluded by the fifth anniversary of their start date.

(c)  The commission shall not approve for recovery from ratepayers those program management expenditures proposed,

[...]

No individually identifiable customer or subscriber information shall be subject to public disclosure.

SEC. 37. Section 918.1 of the Public Utilities Code is amended to read:

918.1. (a) The commission shall hire an independent entity for not more than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) to, in
consultation with carrier trade associations for industries under the jurisdiction of the commission, assess the capabilities of the
commission’s Transportation Enforcement Branch to carry out the activities specified in subdivision (b) of Section 5102 and